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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM
LENDER ALERT

SEPTEMBER 1999

TERMINATED INSTITUTIONS
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have been terminated from the Federal
Family Education Loan Program by the United States Department of Education.

Lenders are instructed to hold all undisbursed funds and to cease all origination activity for
students attending these schools until instructed otherwise.  Forbearance and deferments may be
granted for students attending all of these schools.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of
Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

SCHOOLS TERMINATED
Code    Name of Institution       Effective Date          Reason
01024400 Easter School of Hair Design

451 Big Hill Avenue
Richmond, KY  40475-2596
Ms. Mary Lou Campbell,
CEO/President
(606) 623-5472

07/01/99 Loss of Eligibility/Certification -
Voluntary Withdrawal from Title
IV Program(s).

02615600 Cumberland Beauty School
371 North Landon Street
Somerset, KY  42501
Waveland, MS  39576-2409
Mr. James Bender,
CEO/President

07/30/99 Loss of Eligibility/Certification -
Voluntary Withdrawal from Title
IV Program(s).

INACTIVATED
The following educational institutions have been inactivated from the Florida Federal Family
Education Loan Program by the Florida Department of Education, Office of Student Financial
Assistance.  The educational institutions listed below have had zero loan volume with OSFA
during the last twelve months.  These educational institutions will need to be recertified by this
office before future loan commitments will be made.  Forbearance and deferments may be granted
for students attending these schools.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of
Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

SCHOOLS INACTIVATED
OPE ID# NAME DATE INACTIVATED

xxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xx/xx/
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NEWLY ELIGIBLE
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have recently been approved by the
United States Department of Education for the Federal Family Education Loan Program.  The
Florida FFELP will only honor requests to guarantee loans for those institutions indicated with an
(*) asterisk.

Deferments and forbearances may be granted for students attending all of these schools.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of
Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit (850) 487-0444.

NEWLY ELIGIBLE SCHOOLS
OPE ID# NAME DATE INACTIVATED

03370300 Audio Recording Technology Institute
4525 Vineland Road, Suite 201-B
Orlando, FL  32811-7231
Dr. James J. Bernard, CEO/President
(516) 582-8999

09/03/99

REACTIVATION/REAPPROVED
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have been reactivated, recertified,
approved or reapproved, by the United States Department of Education for participation in the
Federal Family Education Loan Program.  Lenders are instructed to check with OSFA if students
wish to obtain a loan for attending these schools.  Further information regarding this matter may be
obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility and
Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

REACTIVATION/REAPPROVED

Code Name of Institution                   Effective Date  State

00156800 Interdenomination Theological Center 09/14/99 GA

00350200
00350201
00350202
00350203
00350204
00350205
00350206

Lincoln Memorial University
Lincoln Memorial University
Lincoln Memorial University
Lincoln Memorial University
Lincoln Memorial University
Lincoln Memorial University
Lincoln Memorial University

09/14/99
09/14/99
09/14/99
09/14/99
09/14/99
09/14/99
09/14/99

TN
TN
TN
TN
TN
KY
TN

00197400 Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary 09/17/99 KY

00293600 Johnson C. Smith University 09/13/99 NC

00292700 Elon College 09/14/99 NC
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00292700 Elon College 08/31/99 NC

00341900 Charleston Southern University 09/14/99 SC

00195200 Asbury College 09/14/99 KY

00291400 Catawba College 09/14/99 NC

00743900 Tennessee Institute of Electronics 09/13/99 TN

00196100 Centre College of Kentucky 09/14/99 KY

00291200 Brevard College 09/13/99 NC

00152800
00152801
00152802
00152803
00152804
00152805
00152806
00152807
00152808

Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College
Saint Petersburg Junior College

09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

02547600
02476401
02547602

Florida National College
Florida National College
Florida National College

09/15/99
09/15/99
09/15/99

FL
FL
FL

03077700 Computer Education Services 09/14/99 KY

00536000
00536001

Tennessee Technical Center
Tennessee Technical Center

09/13/99
09/13/99

TN
TN

00153700
00153701
00153702
00153704
00153705
00153706
00153708

University of South Florida Dept of Education
University of South Florida Dept of Education
University of South Florida Dept of Education
University of South Florida Dept of Education
University of South Florida Dept of Education
University of South Florida Dept of Education
University of South Florida Dept of Education

09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

00343600
00343601
00343602
00343603
00343604
00343606
00343608
00343609

Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College

09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99

SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
SC
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00343610
00343611
00343612
00343615

Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College
Limestone College

09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99

SC
SC
SC
SC

03099600 Mercy Hospital School of Practical Nursing 09/08/99 FL

00532000
00532001
00532002
00532003

Cape Fear Community College
Cape Fear Community College
Cape Fear Community College
Cape Fear Community College

09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99
09/08/99

NC
NC
NC
NC

02558900 Cheveux School of Hair Design 09/08/99 NC

03238300 National Institute of Oriental Medicine 09/07/99 FL

03008600
03008601
03008602
03008603

Florida College of Natural Health
Florida College of Natural Health
Florida College of Natural Health
Florida College of Natural Health

08/26/99
08/26/99
08/26/99
08/26/99

FL
FL
FL
FL

00544700 Randolph Community College 08/30/99 NC

00102600 Marion Military Institute 09/01/99 AL

00150600
00150601
00150602
00150603
00150604
00150605

Miami-Dade Community College
Miami-Dade Community College
Miami-Dade Community College
Miami-Dade Community College
Miami-Dade Community College
Miami-Dade Community College

08/30/99
08/30/99
08/30/99
08/30/99
08/30/99
08/30/99

FL
FL
FL
FL
FL
FL

02346200 AMI American Motorcycle Institute 08/30/99 FL

01257400 Ringling School of Art & Design 08/31/99 FL

01119400
01119406

Stanley Community College - Cosmetology
Stanley Community College - Cosmetology

08/26/99
08/26/99

NC
NC

02270400 Southeastern Bible College 08/30/99 AL

02270400 Swainsboro Technical Institute 08/26/99 GA
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CHANGE OF ADDRESS
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had address changes reported to
the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Program.  Further information regarding this matter
may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility
and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

SCHOOLS WITH ADDRESS CHANGES

Code Name of Institution Effective Date
00348000 Bethal College

325 Cherry Avenue
McKenzie, TN  38201-1705
Reverend Robert D. Prosser,
CEO/President
(901) 352-4240

08/31/99

00348500 Cumberland University
One Cumberland Square
Lebanon, TN  37087-3554
Dr. Clair E. Martin
(615) 444-2562 Ext. 1223

08/31/99

00927000 Art Institute of Atlanta (The)
6600 Peachtree Dunwoody Road
100 Embassy Row
Atlanta, GA  30328-1649
Ms. Janet Day, CEO/President

08/28/99

00105000 Tuskegee University
308 Kresge Center
Tuskegee, AL  36087-0088
Dr. Benjamin F. Payton,
CEO/President
(334) 727-8501

09/07/99

02210400 Fayetteville Beauty College
362 Eastern Boulevard
Fayetteville, NC  28301-000
Dr. Benjamin F. Payton,
CEO/President
(334) 727-8501

09/07/99

02010600 Virginia College of Birmingham
54 Bagby Drive
Homewood, AL  35209
Dr. Kenneth Horn, CEO/President
(205) 802-1200 Ext. 213

09/07/99
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00149700 Jones College
11430 North Kendall Drive, 200
Miami, FL  33186-5588
Dr. Kenneth Horn, CEO/President
(205) 802-1200 Ext. 213

09/17/99

CHANGE OF NAME
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had name changes reported to
the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Programs.  Further information regarding this matter
may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility
and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

CHANGE OF NAME

OPE ID# NAME DATE INACTIVATED
xxxxxxxxxx xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx xx/xx/

PENDING INSTITUTIONS
The following educational institutions have recently applied for approval with the Florida Federal
Family Education Loan Program.  FFELP will not honor requests to guarantee loans for these
institutions at this time.  Deferments and forbearance may be granted for students attending all of
these schools.

Lenders are instructed to check with OSFA if students wish to obtain a loan for attending
these schools.  Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida
Department of Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

PENDING APPROVAL WITH FLORIDA
Code Name of Institution State
xxxxxxxx Acc-Pressure-Acupuncture Institute, Inc. FL
xxxxxxxx Barry University of Orlando FL
xxxxxxxx Core Instit., School of Massage Therapy & Structural Bodywork FL
03025600 Del Arte School of Physical Theatre CA
03007000 Frontier School of Midwifery and Family Nursing KY
03037500 International College FL
03123901 Keiser Career Institute - Cooper City FL
xxxxxxxx Mt. Saint Claire College IW
00667700 McGill University Canada
00241700 Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College MS
00956500 Universidad Nacional Pedo Henriquez Urena Dominican Republic
00205000 University of New England                                   Maine
00850500 University of Melbourne                                                 Australia
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APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP
The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had approved changes in
ownership reported to the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Programs.  Further information
regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA’s
Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP

Code                Name of Institution   Effective Date
03008600
03008601
03008602
03008603

Florida College of Natural Health
2001 West Sample Road, Suite 100
Pompano Beach, FL  33064-1342
Mr. Neal R. Heller, CEO/President
(954) 969-9771

09/30/99

APPROVED INSTITUTIONS
The following educational institutions have recently been approved with the Florida Federal Family
Education Loan Program.  FFFELP will honor requests to guarantee loans for these institutions at
this time.  Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida
Department of Education, OSFA’s Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

APPROVED WITH FLORIDA

Code            Name of Institution     Effective Date
03374300 Florida Coastal School of Law

7555 Beach Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL  32216
Mr. Donald E. Lively, Dean
(904) 680-7717

09/28/99

00758604 Tampa Technical Institute
Pinellas Campus
8550 Ulmerton Road, Suite 100
Largo, FL  33771-3842
Ms. Nancy Baker, CEO/President
(727) 532-1999

08/30/99

00867000 University of New South Wales
Sydney NSW 2052
Australia
Rosemary Plain, Scholarships and Student Loans

07/27/99


