

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION OFFICE OF STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FEDERAL FAMILY EDUCATION LOAN PROGRAM LENDER ALERT SEPTEMBER 1999

#### **TERMINATED INSTITUTIONS**

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have been terminated from the Federal Family Education Loan Program by the United States Department of Education.

Lenders are instructed to hold all undisbursed funds and to cease all origination activity for students attending these schools until instructed otherwise. Forbearance and deferments may be granted for students attending all of these schools.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA's Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

SCHOOLS	IERMINATED
	Ecc 4 D

<u>Code</u>	Name of Institution	Effective Date	Reason
0102440	Easter School of Hair Design	07/01/99	Loss of Eligibility/Certification -
	451 Big Hill Avenue		Voluntary Withdrawal from Title
	Richmond, KY 40475-2596		IV Program(s).
	Ms. Mary Lou Campbell,		
	CEO/President		
	(606) 623-5472		
0261560	O Cumberland Beauty School	07/30/99	Loss of Eligibility/Certification -
	371 North Landon Street		Voluntary Withdrawal from Title
	Somerset, KY 42501		IV Program(s).
	Waveland, MS 39576-2409		-
	Mr. James Bender,		
	CEO/President		

## **INACTIVATED**

The following educational institutions have been inactivated from the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Program by the Florida Department of Education, Office of Student Financial Assistance. The educational institutions listed below have had zero loan volume with OSFA during the last twelve months. These educational institutions will need to be recertified by this office before future loan commitments will be made. Forbearance and deferments may be granted for students attending these schools.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA's Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

#### **SCHOOLS INACTIVATED**

OPE ID#	NAME	DATE INACTIVATED	
XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	xx/xx/	

## **NEWLY ELIGIBLE**

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have recently been approved by the United States Department of Education for the Federal Family Education Loan Program. The Florida FFELP will only honor requests to guarantee loans for those institutions indicated with an (\*) asterisk.

Deferments and forbearances may be granted for students attending all of these schools.

Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, **OSFA's Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit (850) 487-0444.** 

## **NEWLY ELIGIBLE SCHOOLS**

OPE ID#	NAME	DATE INACTIVATED
03370300	Audio Recording Technology Institute	09/03/99
	4525 Vineland Road, Suite 201-B	
	Orlando, FL 32811-7231	
	Dr. James J. Bernard, CEO/President	
	(516) 582-8999	

## REACTIVATION/REAPPROVED

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have been reactivated, recertified, approved or reapproved, by the United States Department of Education for participation in the Federal Family Education Loan Program. Lenders are instructed to check with OSFA if students wish to obtain a loan for attending these schools. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, **OSFA's Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.** 

#### REACTIVATION/REAPPROVED

<b>Code</b>	Name of Institution	<b>Effective Date</b>	<b>State</b>
00156800	Interdenomination Theological Center	09/14/99	GA
00350200	Lincoln Memorial University	09/14/99	TN
00350201	Lincoln Memorial University	09/14/99	TN
00350202	Lincoln Memorial University	09/14/99	TN
00350203	Lincoln Memorial University	09/14/99	TN
00350204	Lincoln Memorial University	09/14/99	TN
00350205	Lincoln Memorial University	09/14/99	KY
00350206	Lincoln Memorial University	09/14/99	TN
00197400	Louisville Presbyterian Theological Seminary	09/17/99	KY
00293600	Johnson C. Smith University	09/13/99	NC
00292700	Elon College	09/14/99	NC

00292700	Elon College	08/31/99	NC
00341900	Charleston Southern University	09/14/99	SC
00195200	Asbury College	09/14/99	KY
00291400	Catawba College	09/14/99	NC
00743900	Tennessee Institute of Electronics	09/13/99	TN
00196100	Centre College of Kentucky	09/14/99	KY
00291200	Brevard College	09/13/99	NC
00152800	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152801	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152802	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152803	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152804	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152805	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152806	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152807	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
00152808	Saint Petersburg Junior College	09/15/99	FL
02547600	Florida National College	09/15/99	FL
02476401	Florida National College	09/15/99	FL
02547602	Florida National College	09/15/99	FL
03077700	Computer Education Services	09/14/99	KY
00536000	Tennessee Technical Center	09/13/99	TN
00536001	Tennessee Technical Center	09/13/99	TN
00153700	University of South Florida Dept of Education	09/08/99	FL
00153701	University of South Florida Dept of Education	09/08/99	FL
00153702	University of South Florida Dept of Education	09/08/99	FL
00153704	University of South Florida Dept of Education	09/08/99	FL
00153705	University of South Florida Dept of Education	09/08/99	FL
00153706	University of South Florida Dept of Education	09/08/99	FL
00153708	University of South Florida Dept of Education	09/08/99	FL
00343600	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343601	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343602	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343603	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343604	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343606	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343608	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343609	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC

00343610	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343611	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343612	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
00343615	Limestone College	09/08/99	SC
	C		
03099600	Mercy Hospital School of Practical Nursing	09/08/99	FL
00532000	Cape Fear Community College	09/08/99	NC
00532001	Cape Fear Community College	09/08/99	NC
00532002	Cape Fear Community College	09/08/99	NC
00532003	Cape Fear Community College	09/08/99	NC
02558900	Cheveux School of Hair Design	09/08/99	NC
	· ·		
03238300	National Institute of Oriental Medicine	09/07/99	FL
03008600	Florida College of Natural Health	08/26/99	FL
03008601	Florida College of Natural Health	08/26/99	FL
03008602	Florida College of Natural Health	08/26/99	FL
03008603	Florida College of Natural Health	08/26/99	FL
	Ç		
00544700	Randolph Community College	08/30/99	NC
	, ,		
00102600	Marion Military Institute	09/01/99	AL
	•		
00150600	Miami-Dade Community College	08/30/99	FL
00150601	Miami-Dade Community College	08/30/99	FL
00150602	Miami-Dade Community College	08/30/99	FL
00150603	Miami-Dade Community College	08/30/99	FL
00150604	Miami-Dade Community College	08/30/99	FL
00150605	Miami-Dade Community College	08/30/99	FL
02346200	AMI American Motorcycle Institute	08/30/99	FL
	•		
01257400	Ringling School of Art & Design	08/31/99	FL
01119400	Stanley Community College - Cosmetology	08/26/99	NC
01119406	Stanley Community College - Cosmetology	08/26/99	NC
02270400	Southeastern Bible College	08/30/99	AL
	• 6		
02270400	Swainsboro Technical Institute	08/26/99	GA

# **CHANGE OF ADDRESS**

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had address changes reported to the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Program. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, **OSFA's Program Eligibility** and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

# **SCHOOLS WITH ADDRESS CHANGES**

<u>Code</u> 00348000	Name of Institution Bethal College 325 Cherry Avenue McKenzie, TN 38201-1705 Reverend Robert D. Prosser, CEO/President (901) 352-4240	Effective Date 08/31/99
00348500	Cumberland University One Cumberland Square Lebanon, TN 37087-3554 Dr. Clair E. Martin (615) 444-2562 Ext. 1223	08/31/99
00927000	Art Institute of Atlanta (The) 6600 Peachtree Dunwoody Road 100 Embassy Row Atlanta, GA 30328-1649 Ms. Janet Day, CEO/President	08/28/99
00105000	Tuskegee University 308 Kresge Center Tuskegee, AL 36087-0088 Dr. Benjamin F. Payton, CEO/President (334) 727-8501	09/07/99
02210400	Fayetteville Beauty College 362 Eastern Boulevard Fayetteville, NC 28301-000 Dr. Benjamin F. Payton, CEO/President (334) 727-8501	09/07/99
02010600	Virginia College of Birmingham 54 Bagby Drive Homewood, AL 35209 Dr. Kenneth Horn, CEO/President (205) 802-1200 Ext. 213	09/07/99

00149700 Jones College 09/17/99

11430 North Kendall Drive, 200

Miami, FL 33186-5588

Dr. Kenneth Horn, CEO/President

(205) 802-1200 Ext. 213

#### **CHANGE OF NAME**

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had name changes reported to the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Programs. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, **OSFA's Program Eligibility** and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

OPE ID#	NAME	DATE INACTIVATED
XXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	xx/xx/

## **PENDING INSTITUTIONS**

The following educational institutions have recently applied for approval with the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Program. FFELP will not honor requests to guarantee loans for these institutions at this time. *Deferments and forbearance may be granted for students attending all of these schools.* 

Lenders are instructed to check with OSFA if students wish to obtain a loan for attending these schools. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA's Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

## PENDING APPROVAL WITH FLORIDA

<u>Code</u>	Name of Institution	<u>State</u>
XXXXXXX	Acc-Pressure-Acupuncture Institute, Inc.	FL
XXXXXXX	Barry University of Orlando	FL
XXXXXXX	Core Instit., School of Massage Therapy & Structural Bodywork	FL
03025600	Del Arte School of Physical Theatre	CA
03007000	Frontier School of Midwifery and Family Nursing	KY
03037500	International College	FL
03123901	Keiser Career Institute - Cooper City	FL
XXXXXXX	Mt. Saint Claire College	IW
00667700	McGill University	Canada
00241700	Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College	MS
00956500	Universidad Nacional Pedo Henriquez Urena Dominican Rep	ublic
00205000	University of New England	Maine
00850500	University of Melbourne	Australia

# **APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP**

The following educational institutions, located in Region IV, have had approved changes in ownership reported to the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Programs. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, **OSFA's Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444**.

#### APPROVED CHANGES IN OWNERSHIP

Code	Name of Institution	Effective Date
03008600	Florida College of Natural Health	09/30/99
03008601	2001 West Sample Road, Suite 100	
03008602	Pompano Beach, FL 33064-1342	
03008603	Mr. Neal R. Heller, CEO/President	
	(954) 969-9771	

# **APPROVED INSTITUTIONS**

The following educational institutions have recently been approved with the Florida Federal Family Education Loan Program. FFFELP will honor requests to guarantee loans for these institutions at this time. Further information regarding this matter may be obtained by calling the Florida Department of Education, OSFA's Program Eligibility and Compliance Unit at (850) 487-0444.

## **APPROVED WITH FLORIDA**

<u>Code</u> 03374300	Name of Institution Florida Coastal School of Law 7555 Beach Boulevard Jacksonville, FL 32216 Mr. Donald E. Lively, Dean (904) 680-7717	Effective Date 09/28/99
00758604	Tampa Technical Institute Pinellas Campus 8550 Ulmerton Road, Suite 100 Largo, FL 33771-3842 Ms. Nancy Baker, CEO/President (727) 532-1999	08/30/99
00867000	University of New South Wales Sydney NSW 2052 Australia Rosemary Plain, Scholarships and Student Loans	07/27/99